

IN THE SUPREME COURT

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

In the Interests of R.W.B.C., a minor child,)	
by his presumed father,)	
)	
Richard W. Colling,)	Supreme Court No. 20160300
)	
Plaintiffs / Appellant,)	
)	Burleigh County Case No.
v.)	08-2014-DM-00782
)	
Adrienne Kay Behrens,)	
)	
Defendant / Appellee,)	

APPEAL FROM JUDGMENT AND PARENTING PLAN DATED AUGUST 25, 2016,
AND FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW, AND ORDER FOR
JUDGMENT, DATED JUNE 29, 2016, ISSUED BY HONORABLE JAMES HILL,
SOUTH CENTRAL JUDICIAL DISTRICT, BURLEIGH COUNTY, NORTH DAKOTA,
CASE NO. 08-2014-DM-00782

Appellant's Petition for Rehearing

Suzanne M. Schweigert (ID #05480)
SMITH PORSBORG SCHWEIGERT
ARMSTRONG MOLDENHAUER & SMITH
122 East Broadway Avenue
P.O. Box 460
Bismarck, ND 58502-0460
sschweigert@smithporsborg.com
(701) 258-0630
Attorney for Petitioner and Appellant, Richard W. Colling

Table of Contents

	Paragraph Number
Table of Contents	i
Table of Authorities	ii
Introduction.....	1
Law and Argument	4
A. The Record as a whole does not contain sufficient evidence supporting the district court’s findings Adrienne did not commit domestic violence against Rick.....	5
B. The Record does not support the district court’s findings of factor (d).....	11
C. The Record does not support the district court’s findings of factor (f)	12
D. The district court did not properly exercise its discretion in deviating from the Parenting Investigator’s Report.....	13
E. This Court misapprehended the facts of Rick’s second argument and overlooked Judge Hill’s duty to disclose his bias.....	14
Conclusion	16
Certificate of Compliance	17
Certificate of Service	18

Table of Authorities

Paragraph
Number

Cases

Morris v. Moller, 2012 ND 74, 815 N.W.2d 2667, 9

Statutes

N.D.C.C. § 12.1-17.016

N.D.C.C. § 29-15-2115

Rules

N.D.R.App.P. Rule 401. 4, 16

N.D.Code Jud. Conduct Rule 2.11(A)(1)14

N.D.Code Jud. Conduct Rule 2.11(C)15
